
Dane County Annual Statistics

Dane County Population Assistant District Attorneys Madison Police Officers

1985 339,194 174,153 26 295 6,973 1,091 2,401 1,894 5,386 N/A N/A N/A

1986 341,262 2,068 0.6% 175,664 1,511 0.9% 26 0.00 0.0% 295 0 0.0% 7,089 116 1.7% 1,100 2,539 2,105 5,744 358 6.6% N/A N/A N/A

1987 342,569 1,307 0.4% 176,053 389 0.2% 27 1.00 3.8% 295 0 0.0% 6,922 -167 -2.4% 1,034 2,412 2,051 5,497 -247 -4.3% N/A N/A N/A

1988 346,591 4,022 1.2% 177,690 1,637 0.9% 29 2.00 7.4% 295 0 0.0% 6,586 -336 -4.9% 1,123 2,701 2,077 5,901 404 7.3% N/A N/A N/A

1989 352,999 6,408 1.8% 180,636 2,946 1.7% 31 2.00 6.9% 301 6 2.0% 7,403 817 12.4% 1,386 3,526 2,255 7,167 1,266 21.5% N/A N/A N/A

1990 367,085 14,086 4.0% 191,262 10,626 5.9% 26 -5.00 -16.1% 305 4 1.3% 8,691 1,288 17.4% 1,563 3,596 2,520 7,679 512 7.1% N/A N/A N/A

1991 370,633 3,548 1.0% 192,589 1,327 0.7% 26 0.00 0.0% 309 4 1.3% 8,940 249 2.9% 1,925 4,447 2,306 8,678 999 13.0% N/A N/A N/A

1992 376,989 6,356 1.7% 194,591 2,002 1.0% 26 0.00 0.0% 311 2 0.6% 8,944 4 0.0% 1,932 4,562 2,287 8,781 103 1.2% N/A N/A N/A

1993 383,420 6,431 1.7% 196,053 1,462 0.8% 27 1.00 3.8% 311 0 0.0% 8,209 -735 -8.2% 2,239 4,406 2,455 9,100 319 3.6% N/A N/A N/A

1994 389,677 6,257 1.6% 198,392 2,339 1.2% 27 0.00 0.0% 326 15 4.8% 8,210 1 0.0% 2,400 4,535 2,340 9,275 175 1.9% N/A N/A N/A

1995 393,788 4,111 1.1% 199,518 1,126 0.6% 27 0.00 0.0% 336 10 3.1% 8,170 -40 -0.5% 2,583 4,616 2,357 9,556 281 3.0% N/A N/A N/A

1996 398,191 4,403 1.1% 200,814 1,296 0.6% 27 0.00 0.0% 342 6 1.8% 11,949 3,779 46.3% 2,617 4,695 2,006 9,318 -238 -2.5% N/A N/A N/A

1997 402,988 4,797 1.2% 201,786 972 0.5% 29 2.00 7.4% 350 8 2.3% 12,461 512 4.3% 2,564 4,976 2,283 9,823 505 5.4% N/A N/A N/A

1998 407,584 4,596 1.1% 203,211 1,425 0.7% 29 0.00 0.0% 358 8 2.3% 15,429 2,968 23.8% 2,672 5,507 2,424 10,603 780 7.9% N/A N/A N/A

1999 413,090 5,506 1.4% 205,343 2,132 1.0% 34 5.00 17.2% 366 8 2.2% 15,980 551 3.6% 2,939 5,066 2,824 10,829 226 2.1% N/A N/A N/A

2000 426,526 13,436 3.3% 208,054 2,711 1.3% 33 -1.00 -2.9% 374 8 2.2% 15,906 -74 -0.5% 2,727 4,935 2,827 10,489 -340 -3.1% N/A N/A N/A

2001 431,815 5,289 1.2% 210,377 2,323 1.1% 33 0.00 0.0% 375 1 0.3% 16,045 139 0.9% 2,800 5,193 2,979 10,972 483 4.6% N/A N/A N/A

2002 438,881 7,066 1.6% 213,679 3,302 1.6% 33 0.00 0.0% 382 7 1.9% 16,066 21 0.1% 3,035 5,244 3,902 12,181 1,209 11.0% N/A N/A N/A

2003 445,253 6,372 1.5% 215,697 2,018 0.9% 34 1.00 3.0% 382 0 0.0% 17,186 1,120 7.0% 2,945 4,917 3,665 11,527 -654 -5.4% N/A N/A N/A

2004 450,730 5,477 1.2% 217,935 2,238 1.0% 31 -3.00 -8.8% 390 8 2.1% 19,804 2,618 15.2% 2,833 4,697 3,485 11,015 -512 -4.4% N/A N/A N/A

2005 458,297 7,567 1.7% 221,735 3,800 1.7% 31 0.00 0.0% 390 0 0.0% 19,788 -16 -0.1% 2,948 4,711 3,095 10,754 -261 -2.4% N/A N/A N/A

2006 464,513 6,216 1.4% 223,280 1,545 0.7% 31 0.00 0.0% 388 -2 -0.5% 19,158 -630 -3.2% 2,982 4,581 3,059 10,622 -132 -1.2% 19,291 N/A N/A

2007 468,514 4,001 0.9% 224,810 1,530 0.7% 28 -3.00 -9.7% 413 25 6.4% 19,680 522 2.7% 2,468 4,428 4,298 11,194 572 5.4% 18,022 -1,269 -7%

2008 471,559 3,045 0.6% 226,050 1,240 0.6% 27 -1.00 -3.6% 438 25 6.1% 18,663 -1,017 -5.2% 2,378 3,936 4,696 11,010 -184 -1.6% 17,760 -262 -1%

2009 473,622 2,063 0.4% 227,700 1,650 0.7% 28 1.00 3.7% 438 0 0.0% 16,545 -2,118 -11.3% 2,036 3,713 4,190 9,939 -1,071 -9.7% 16,484 -1,276 -7%

2010 474,839 1,217 0.3% 233,209 5,509 2.4% 25 -3.00 -10.7% 438 0 0.0% 10,260 -6,285 -38.0% 2,174 3,792 1,894 7,860 -2,079 -20.9% 14,115 -2,369 -14%

2011 489,331 14,492 3.1% 233,890 681 0.3% 27 2.00 8.0% 446 8 1.8% 9,021 -1,239 -12.1% 2,409 3,369 1,577 7,355 -505 -6.4% 13,343 -772 -5%

2012 491,555 2,224 0.5% 240,441 6,551 2.8% 27 0.00 0.0% 422 -24 -5.4% 13,132 4,111 45.6% 2,404 3,035 1,343 6,782 -573 -7.8% 12,740 -603 -5%

2013 497,021 5,466 1.1% 243,344 2,903 1.2% 27 0.00 0.0% 460 38 9.0% 14,721 1,589 12.1% 2,467 2,954 1,302 6,723 -59 -0.9% 12,182 -558 -4%

2014 502,251 10,696 2.2% 240,153 -288 -0.1% 27 0.00 0.0% 464 4 0.9% 13,766 -955 -6.5% 2,595 2,754 1,307 6,656 -67 -1.0% 12,016 -724 -6%

2015 523,643 26,622 5.4% 248,951 5,607 2.3% 27 -0.15 -0.6% 460 -4 -0.9% 14,265 499 3.6% 2,810 2,707 1,074 6,591 -65 -1.0% 12,296 114 1%

increase 184,449 74,798 0.85 165 7,292 1,205 -6,995

% change 54% 43% 3% 56% 105% 22% -9%
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www.census.gov Protect.  Note:  The DA's Office started 
using Protect in July 2006.

Clerk of Courts website.  www.countyofdane.com/court/court/cases.aspx.  Data 
prior to 1997 provided by Karin Peterson Thurlow, County Board Office.

City of Madison Police website. 
www.cityofmadison.com/police/docume
nts/annualreport  and then search by 
year.

City of Madison Police website. 
www.cityofmadison.com/police/docume
nts/annualreport  and then search by 
year.

Kasey Deiss, Director of State 
Prosecutors Office.  
kasey.deiss@wisconsin.gov.
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